20230407000098680

Recording Requested By: e
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE DBA MR. COOPER 04/07/2023 03:47:58 PM
ASSIGN 1/1

When Recorded Return To:

DOCUMENT ADMINISTRATION

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE DBA MR. COOPER
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD

COPPELL, TX 75019

DB R ALV

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Shelby, Alabama
SELLER'S SERVICING #:™***8737 "PIERCE"

MIN #: 100039035000941442 5IS #: 1-888-672-6377

Date of Assignment: April 3rd, 2023
Assignor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR

ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC, FKA QUICKEN LOANS, LLC, ITS SUCCESS0ORS AND ASSIGNS at P.O. BOX 2026,

FLINT, Ml 48501-2026
Assignee: LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC at 4425 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, MS 2-521, CORAL GABLES, FL

33146

—xecuted By: YOLANDA R. PIERCE, A MARRIED PERSON To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR ROCKET MORTGAGE, LLC, FKA QUICKEN LOANS, LLC,

ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
Date of Mortgage: 03/09/2022 Recorded: 03/10/2022 as Instrument No.: 20220310000099450 In the Gounty of

Shelby, State of Alabama.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideraticn, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unfo the above-named Assignee, the said
Mortgage having an original principal sum of $428,041.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the
powers and of all the covenants and provisos thersin contained, and the said Assignor hereby granis and conveys

unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Morigage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject fo the
terms contained in said Morigage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR ROCKET

MORTGAGE, LLC, FKA QUICKEN LOANS, LLC, [TS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS
On Apnl 3rg, 2023

SYLV]A RAMIREZ Vice-President

STATE QF Texas
COUNTY OF Denton

COn April 3rd, 2023, before me, TEREFE TEKLE, a Notary Public in and for Denton In the State of Texas, personally
appeared SYLVIA RAMIREZ, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged {0 me
that he/shefthey execufed the same in his/herftheir authorized capacity, and that by his/herftheir signature on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon benaif of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, ﬂ“"""‘;ﬂu'ih'r’;-,, - e TFKL £

%5 2l '.---:“*"-5"-* !

:,-_:-;._3‘_.-;*_% sz Netemy Public, State of Texas i=

:j!:;?-+ : f.:'? Comm, Expires 88-21-2025 i
] T T _ .
(7SN Nowry D 131253034 |3

AP _.,'

TEREFE TEKLE
Notary Expires: 08/21/2025 #131253034

{This area for nofarial seal)

Prepared By: Douglas Keaton, NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE DBA MR. COOPER 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX
75019 1-888-480-2432

Filed and Recorded

RS _{-_‘,;; Official Public Records
3\*"’ ' /ﬁ"*f;;{ ._ Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
R Clerk
T' S 'f a Shelby County, AL
;;:;:\4 B 24/07/2023 03:47:58 PM
24.00 PAYGE _
20230407000098680 GM'—" S M

"RVO"RVONAT 104/03/2023 07:44: 57 AM™ NAT TOTNA T TACOOC0000000C004772314™ ALSHELB® ™™ 5737 ALSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN “DKENATT®



